Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			ame	Execution Date				
Theresa Goode				09/02/2008				
Marjie Goode			09/02/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Quotes On Board, LLC							
Street Address:	P.O. Box 36003							
City:	Denver							
State/Country:	COLORADO							
Postal Code:	80236-0003							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 29321		Number 356						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (303)957-5432								
Fax Number: (303)957-5432 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 303-295-8282								
Email: mmjohnson@hollandhart.com Correspondent Name: Michael R. Henson								
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749								
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			59612.830002.US0					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael R. Henson					
Total Attachments: 2 source=DesignPatentAssignment#page1.tif source=DesignPatentAssignment#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

nanet my many

Theresa Goode and Marjie Goode ("Assignors") have invented and are the owners of a certain new and useful **MESSAGE CREATION AND DISPLAY DEVICE** as described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/321,356 filed July 15, 2008 (the "Patent Application"). Quotes on Board, LLC, a Colorado company having its offices at 9029 W. Arizona Drive, Lakewood, Colorado 80232 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and any Patent(s) that may be granted thereon.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications), including the entire term of any Patent(s) issued thereon and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application;

And for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee that, at the time of execution and delivery to Assignee of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent Application, that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 021888 FRAME: 0311

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:	Mulific Theresa Goode	Joale	ÓDate:	9/2/08
Assignor:	Marjie Goode	Jock	Date: _	9-2-08
Acknowledge Assignee:	ed by Mulish Theresa Goode, Mer Quotes on Board, LL	hole mber Manager C	Date:	9/2/08

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/25/2008

F.